

Cavendish Hydrogen ASA: Invitation to Q3 2024 results and live Q&A session

(November 22nd, 2024 – Oslo, Norway) Cavendish Hydrogen ASA (Cavendish, OSE:CAVEN) will publish its third quarter 2024 results on Thursday November 28th, 2024 at 07:00 CET and host a live Q&A session at 13:00 CET.

The quarterly report and a pre-recording of the third quarter presentation will be made available on the company's homepage, <u>cavendishh2.com</u> and Oslo Stock Exchange's news site, <u>newsweb.no</u> at 07:00 CET.

CEO Robert Borin and CFO Marcus Halland will host a live Q&A session 13:00 CET on the reporting day. Please register to join the session via Teams by following this link.

ENDS

For additional information, please contact:

Marcus Halland, CFO, +47 930 90 190

About Cavendish Hydrogen ASA | cavendishh2.com

Cavendish Hydrogen is a global leader in hydrogen fueling solutions for the mobility sector. Driven by the vision to end emission from mobility, Cavendish is committed to providing safe, competitive, and reliable hydrogen fueling solutions, offering the convenience of traditional fuels but with zero emissions. With a dedicated team across offices on three continents, the company covers the entire value chain from development and production to installation, commissioning, and maintenance. Through value creation and cutting-edge technology, Cavendish is setting new standards for fueling heavy-duty vehicles with reliable hydrogen solutions. Cavendish Hydrogen ASA is listed on the Oslo Stock Exchange (CAVEN) and headquartered in Herning, Denmark.

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.